PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7701414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MARK A. NESS	01/03/2006	
MATTHEW P. COUGHLIN	12/16/2005	
JOHN M. WHEELDON	01/03/2006	
ADAM JOHNSON	01/03/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREAT RIVER ENERGY
Street Address:	17845 EAST HIGHWAY 10
City:	ELK RIVER
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8117764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000 Email: IP@fredlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** TOM HIPKINS

200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4000**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88573.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R. HIPKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas R. Hipkins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=US8117764 Inventors to GRE#page1.tif source=US8117764_Inventors to GRE#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 062139 FRAME: 0743 507654277

source=US8117764_Inventors to GRE#page3.tif source=US8117764_Inventors to GRE#page4.tif source=US8117764_Inventors to GRE#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062139 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark A. Ness, residing at 507 McKinley Avenue, Underwood, North Dakota, 58576, Matthew P. Coughlin, residing at 555 West 27th Street, Hibbing, Minnesota, 55746, John Wheeldon, residing at 3189 Bradford Place, Birmingham, Alabama 35186, Adam Johnson, residing at 7768 Birchcrest Drive, Bismarck, North Dakota 58501 made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on August 8, 2005, application Serial No. (applied for), which is entitled CONTROLLER SYSTEM FOR PARTICULATE DRYER.

AND WHEREAS, Great River Energy, a Minnesota cooperative association organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 17845 East Highway 10, Elk River, Minnesota 55330-0800 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and

797344v1

PATENT REEL: 062139 FRAME: 0745 the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Janua	N TESTIMON	Y WHEREO	F, I have h	look	y hand this _	<u>3</u> day of	-
STATE OF)					
STATE OF	<u> </u>) ss.)					
•	On this 3	lay of <u>J</u> a	wuany,	(5 2005), before	me personal	lly appeared N	⁄Iark A.
Ness, to me kno	wn to be the per	son describe	d in and wh	o executed the	he foregoing	instrument, a	nd he or
she duly acknow	ledged to me tha	it he or she f	reely execu	ited the same	for the uses	and purposes	therein se
forth.							
[SEAL] RODNEY S Notary State of Notary My Commission Ex	Public orth Dakota		Notary	July . Public	Ster	ıslıê	

797344v1

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of becember, 2005.
Motthew Caughlin Matthew P. Coughlin 12/16/05
STATE OF Minnesotit)
STATE OF Minnesotit) COUNTY OF St. Louis)
On this \(\lambda_{\text{day}} \) day of \(\frac{\text{December}}{\text{dev}} \), 2005, before me personally appeared Matthew P
Coughlin, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he
or she duly acknowledged to me that he or she freely executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
[SEAL] <u>Sulvius</u> Z- Duff Notary Public



3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this3 day of
Jamany , 200%.
John Wheeldon
STATEOF NOMLAMBOAN) SS. COUNTY OF ENGLAND.
On this 3 day of Jamony, 200%, before me personally appeared John
Wheeldon, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he or she duly acknowledged to me that he or she freely executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
Notary Public
Appointment
oe LIFE.
A Copy Setter on the Brek CHRISTOPHER I VAUGHAN NOTARY PUBLIC Old Church Chambers, St. James. Northampton, England. NNS 51.55 Telephone: +44 1604 758908
A Copy Sette on the Brek. Old Church Chambers, St. James. Northampton, England. NNS 51.58 Telephone: +44 1604 758908 Fax: +44 1604 751960 Email: christophervaughas@btopenworld.com

797344v1

4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3rd day of January, 2005.
Adam Johnson
STATE OF <u>ND</u>)
STATE OF ND) ss. COUNTY OF McLean)
On this 3 day of tavuary, 2005, before me personally appeared Adam
Johnson, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he or
she duly acknowledged to me that he or she freely executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.
RODNEY STENSLIE Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires Nov. 2, 2007

797344v1

PATENT